
Ghana Public Holidays 2023 
This page contains a national calendar of all 2023 public holidays for Ghana. These 
dates may be modified as official changes are announced, so please check back 
regularly for updates. 

Date Day Holiday 

1 Jan Sun New Year's Day 

2 Jan Mon New Year Holiday 

7 Jan Sat Constitution Day 

9 Jan Mon Constitution Day Holiday 

6 Mar Mon Independence Day 

7 Apr Fri Good Friday 

10 Apr Mon Easter Monday 

21 Apr Fri Eid al-Fitr 

1 May Mon May Day 

25 May Thu Africa Unity Day * 

28 Jun Wed Eid al-Adha 

1 Jul Sat Republic Day * 

4 Aug Fri Founders' Day 

21 Sep Thu Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day 

1 Dec Fri Farmers' Day 

25 Dec Mon Christmas Day 

26 Dec Tue Boxing Day 

 

https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/constitution-day/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/constitution-day/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/independence-day/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/easter/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/easter/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/eid-al-fitr/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/may-day/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/africa-unity-day/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/eid-al-adha/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/republic-day/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/founders-day/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/kwame-nkrumah-memorial-day/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/farmers-day/
https://publicholidays.africa/ghana/christmas/

